PETITION FOR ANNEXATION BY ORDINANCE

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF GLYNN PROPERTIES LLP FOR ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414.033, SUBD. 5

TO: Council of the City of Grand Meadow, Minnesota and Minnesota Municipal Board, Suite 225 Bandana Square, 1021 Bandana Blvd. East, St. Paul, Mn. 55108; Phone 651-603-6757

PETITIONERS STATE:

It is hereby requested by Glynn Properties LLP, owners of the area proposed for annexation to annex certain property described herein lying in the Town of Frankford to the City of Grand Meadow, County of Mower, Minnesota.

The area proposed for annexation is legally described as follows:

E1/2 SW1/4 Lying north of railroad and except 283 feet by 760 feet in the SW corner; Section 19, T103N-R14W, Mower County, Mn.

- 1. There is one property owner in the area proposed for annexation.
- 2. The property owner has signed the petition.
- 3. The population of the area to be annexed is 0.
- 4. Said property is unincorporated, abuts on the City's east boundary, and is not included within any other municipality.
- 5. The area of the land to be annexed in acres is Platted 0 + 72.15 acres unplatted.
- 6. The reason for the requested annexation is to develop for residential use and to access municipal services.
- 7. All of the annexation area is about to become urban or suburban in character.
- 8. The area proposed for annexation is not included in any area that has already been designated for orderly annexation pursuant to M.S. 414.

Petition for Annexation City of Grand Meadow Glynn Properties LLP Page 2

PETITIONER'S REQUEST: That pursuant to M.S. 414.033, the property described herein be annexed to and included within the City of Grand Meadow.

Signature

Signature

Dated:

8-24-98

